SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.37267/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2017 in PIL St No. 23132/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VIKRAMSINH NIVRUTTI BHOSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH <u>Diary No.39253/2017 (IX)</u> W.P.(C) No.1188/2017

Date: 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Manas Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kalyani Tulankar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

for M/s. Abhay Anturkar & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 12^{th} December, 2017, at 3.00 p.m. before the Bench that is hearing Writ Petition (C) No.23 of 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar